# LI7000037767

ł

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



09/18/23--01025--009 \*\*25.00

1023 SEP 18 PH 3: 44 LETARY OF STATE



NOV 0 7 2023 D CUSHING

## **COVER LETTER**

.

ан а н.

.

•

,

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Singh & Sons Properties, LLC

. •

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Daniel Hicks, Esquire		
		Name of Person	
	Daniel Hicks, P.A.		
		Firm/Company	
	421 S. Pine Avenue		រ រ
		Address	
	Ocala, Florida 34471		2023 SEP 18 SECRETVRY TALL ANAY
		City/State and Zip Code	
	deborah@danielhickspa.cor	n to be used for future annual report notification)	
	oncerning this matter, please c		
Daniel Hicks, Esq.		352 351-3353 at ()	
Name o	f Person	Arca Code Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclosed is a check for the	he following amount:		
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<ul> <li>☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee &amp;</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>(additional copy is enclosed)</li> </ul>	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Addres		Street Address: Registration Section	

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303





(((L1700003774 )))

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

#### то

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

### SINGH & SONS PROPERTIES, LLC

Pursuant to the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, the following provisions of the Articles of Organization of Singh & Sons Properties, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, filed in Tallahassee on February 16, 2017, and assigned Florida document number L17000037767, be and they are hereby amended in the following particulars:

1.

Article 1, paragraph 4, is hereby amended to read as follows:

4. "Member(s)" means the undersigned or the assignee or transferee of the Member(s) pursuant to this Operating Agreement, who are Satnam Singh and Niranjan Kaur.

11.

Article 4 is hereby amended to read as follows:

1. <u>Members.</u> Members of the Singh Family have transferred Membership Interest and the names, interests and initial contributions of the Members are now as follows:

Name	Membership Interest	Initial Contribution
Satnam Singh and Niranjan Signh, husband and wife	100%	\$ 30,000.00

III.

Article 6 is hereby amended to read as follows:

)))

1. <u>Management by the Manager(s)</u>. The Company shall be managed by the Manager. The Manager of the Company is Gurpreet Singh. The Manger shall have the full and exclusive right, power and authority to manage and control the affairs and

(((





# (((L1700003776,)))

properties (real and/or personal) of the Company and to bind the Company, including, but not limited to the authority to convey and encumber real and/or personal property of the Company, the acquisition of any financing, including the approval of the amount of the financing, the security for such financing and all other terms of the financing, and the direct or indirect borrowing of money by the Company, whether secured or unsecured, the refinancing, extending, or modifying in any material manner of any loan or delivering any guaranty of any loan or other obligation and to make all decisions with respect thereto and to do or cause to be done any and all acts or things deemed by the Manager or Officer to be necessary, appropriate or desirable to carry out or further the business of the Company. The Manager may appoint operational officers.

IV.

This amendment was approved by the Members of the Limited Liability Company, and that the casting of votes was sufficient for approval.

Effective Date. These Articles of Amendment are effective as of August 17, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment, this 12 day of August, 2023.

SINGH & SONS PROPERTIES, LLC

Gurpreet Singh, as Manager

Satnan Singh. Member

Niranjan Kaur, Member